LISTED ON: 07.07.2015 BEFORE COURT NO::04

ITEM NO.: 06

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC NO. 10037 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

ANANT ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

GAURAKSHAN GOPALKRISHNA SANSTHAN, KHAIRKHED AND ORS.

.. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 23 days in filing the Special Leave Petition against Judgment and Order dated 13/01/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay Bench at Nagpur in LPA No. 19 of 2013.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 3230 of 2014 between the same partiers challenging the order dated 25/07/2013 in the same case was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 03/03/2014. (copy of the order dated 03/03/2014 is included as Annexure P-17 at page Nos. 92-93 in the paper books)

It is lastly submitted that SLP (C) No. 18601 of 2012 referred to as Annexure P-11 at page No. 72 was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 11/08/2014. (copy enclosed)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 6th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. S.M. JADHAV, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK