## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2017 (CC No(s).10037/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2015 in LPA No.19/2013 in WP No.4096/2011 in passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

ANANT Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

GAURAKSHAN GOPALKRISHNA SANSTHAN, KHAIRKHED & ANR. Respondent(s) I.A.No.1/2015 (With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.
For M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall place on record a copy of trust deed within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 4<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar