LISTED ON:04.09.2015 BEFORE COURT NO: 13

ITEM NO.: 37

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NO. 10037 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

ANANTPETITIONER

-VERSUS-

GAURAKSHAN GOPALKRISHNA SANSTHAN, KHAIRKHED AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The learned counsel for the petitioner shall place on record a copy of trust deed within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 4th September, 2015."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents with an application for permission to file additional documents and application for exemption from filing Official Translation which are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 2nd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

L

M/S. S.M. JADHAV & CO., ADVOCATES

114 01 01111 01 11111 01 001, 112 1 0 011120

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR