SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)....CC No(s).10037/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2015 in WP No. 4096/2011,13/01/2015 in LPA No. 19/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay at Nagpur)

ANANT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAKSHAN GOPALKRISHNA SANSTHAN, KHAIRKHED AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, with regard to possession of property is to be maintained by the parties.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master