SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26330/2015

ANANT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAKSHAN GOPALKRISHNA SANSTHAN, KHAIRKHED AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The office report indicates that the respondent no.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent no.2.

List again on 19.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

P.S.