ITEM NO.79

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26330/2015

ANANT Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

GAURAKSHAN GOPALKRISHNA SANSTHAN, KHAIRKHED AND ANR.Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List again on 3.3.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG